Serial Input,
14-Bit/16-Bit DAC
   AD7849
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

   AD7849
Rev. C | Page 19 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Resolution (Bits) Bipolar INL (LSB) Package Description Package Option
AD7849ANZ −40°C to +85°C 14 ±3 20-Lead PDIP N-20
AD7849BNZ −40°C to +85°C 16 ±8 20-Lead PDIP N-20
AD7849CNZ −40°C to +85°C 16 ±4 20-Lead PDIP N-20
AD7849AR −40°C to +85°C 14 ±3 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849AR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 14 ±3 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849ARZ −40°C to +85°C 14 ±3 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849ARZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 14 ±3 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849BR −40°C to +85°C 16 ±8 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849BR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16 ±8 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849BRZ −40°C to +85°C 16 ±8 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849BRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16 ±8 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849CR −40°C to +85°C 16 ±4 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849CR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16 ±4 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849CRZ −40°C to +85°C 16 ±4 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
AD7849CRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 16 ±4 20-Lead SOIC_W RW-20
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD7849
Rev. C | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©1995–2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D01008-0-3/11(C)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  AD7849BR-REEL
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	RESET SPECIFICATIONS
	AC PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	TIMING CHARACTERISTICS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	TERMINOLOGY
	CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION
	DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERSION
	Output Stage
	DIGITAL INTERFACE
	Serial Data Loading Format (Standalone Mode)
	Serial Data Loading Format (Daisy-Chain Mode)
	Clear Function (CLR\)
	APPLYING THE AD7849
	Power Supply Sequencing and Decoupling
	Unipolar Configuration
	Bipolar Configuration
	Other Output Voltage Ranges
	Generating a ±5 V Output Range from a Single +5 V Reference